1st Community Federal Credit Union - Fees Schedule as 08-24-18

	New Member Fee (one-time non-refundable)		
	New Indirect Member Fee (one-time non-refundable)		
	Account Closure Fee if closed w/in 90 days of opening (also applies to IRA Shares)		
	Account Closed Less than Par	•	
Che	Account Closed 30 days after Indirect Loan pays off & member has no other servicesbalance ick Cashing Fees: 5% of the check amount (no minimum / no maximum)	in acct \$30.00	or le
	To avoid this fee you must have one of the following services:		
	1) a Checking account with a Debit Card; or		
	 2) a 1st Community credit card; or 3) loans in good standing with an aggregated balance of \$500 or more; or 		
	an aggregated amount in Savings (meaning all deposit accounts under one member # combi	ined) of \$500 o	r ma
	ecking Account Fees:		
	ePLUS Checking\$7.95 per month. Reduce your fee by \$4.00 by receiving eStatements at fee \$3.95 for having a minimum 15 1CFCU debit card transactions clear your	•	
	1st CheckingFREE for me		_
	Non-Profit Service Organizations Checking FREE unless balance falls below \$250 then		
	Business Checking		
	Fiduciary Checking		
	Per Item Paid under Courtesy Pay Program or by Repost or Returned NSF		
	Re-open Checking Account		
	Check Copies ordered through 1CFCU staff		
	Improperly encoded micr line Personalized Checks		
	ney Market Accounts:	catalogue	PIII
	Minimum Balance \$2500		FDF
	Service Charge When Balance Falls Below \$2500		
	6 withdrawals per month FREE	•	
	Checks - first 40 FREE - thereafter (per 40 duplicate checks)		
	GA Money Market Accounts:		,
	Minimum Balance \$25,000	1	FRE
	Service Charge When Balance Falls Below \$25,000		
	6 withdrawals per month FREE	thereafter each	h 5.
	Checks - first 40 FREE - thereafter, per 40 duplicate checks	catalogue	pri
<u>eb</u>	oit / ATM Card Fees:		
	Monthly Service Charge w/Checking Account	1	FRE
	Per transaction/inquiry by our member at a foreign machine		1.
	Foreign Debit/ATM card transaction fee at all 1CFCU ATMs on Goodfellow AFB		2.
	Foreign Debit/ATM card transaction fee at all other 1CFCU ATMs		2.
	Copy of merchant receipt.	•	
	Decoupled Debit Card Transaction		
	International Currency Transaction		
	Cross Border Fee.		
	Overnight or Rush Card – Actual Cost	15.00 -	75.
	Me 247 Online Bill Pay: Bill Pay Check Copies or Electronic Item Trace		_
	Stop payments on checks, electronic drafts or Bill Pay items		
	Overnight check.		
	Same Day Bill Payment		
	Next Day PopMoney transaction.		
	3-Day PopMoney transaction.		
	PopMoney Stop payment fee		
	r Account Fees on ALL Accounts & Services:		_0.
	Re-open any Deposit Account	0 days)	30
	Inactive Deposit Account (no activity for at least 12 months)		
	Dormant (Escheat) Account Processing Fee		•
	NSF Items or Closed Account Items		
	Items that Draw Share/Savings Balance Below \$25 Minimum (Par Value) Balance		
	items that Draw the Checking Balance Below \$ -0- of the Collected Balance		
	Items that Draw the Checking Balance Below \$ -0- or the Collected Balance		
			30.
	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee)	es onlinel	30. FRE
	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee) or if member sets up themselve	es onlinel	30. FRE 30.0
	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee)	es onlineF	30. FRE 30.(FRE .30.
	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee)	es onlinef es onlinef	30.0 FRE 30.0 FRE .30.0
	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee)	es onlineF	30.0 FRE 30.0 FRE .30.0 25.0
	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee)	es onlinef	30.0 FRE 30.0 FRE 30.0 25.0 30.0
	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee)	es onlinef	30.0 FRE 30.0 RE .30.0 25.0 30.0 Ily fo
	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee)	es onlinef es onlinef per hour	30. FRE 30. FRE 30. 25. 30. Ily fo 50.
	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee)	es onlinef	30.0 FRE 30.0 FRE 30.0 25.0 30.0 50.0 4.0 50.0
	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee)	es onlinef	30. FRE 30. 25. 30. 1ly fo 50. . 4. . 5.
	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee)	es onlinef	30.0 FRE 30.0 25.0 30.0 50 4 5 5 30.0
	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee)	es onlinef	30.0 FRE 30.0 25.0 30.0 50 4 5 5 30.0
<u>erm</u>	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee)	es online	30.0 FRE 30.0 25.0 30.0 50 4 5 5 30.0
<u>erm</u>	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee)	es online	30.0 FRE 30.0 25.0 30.0 50.0 50.0 5.0 5.0 30.0
<u>erm</u>	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee) or if member sets up themselved ACH Origination for Incoming Deposits (one-time set up fee). Or if member sets up themselved or if member sets up themselved that the control of the co	es online	30.0 FRE 30.0 25.0 30.0 50.0 50.0 5.0 5.0 30.0
<u>erm</u>	ACH Origination for Outgoing Loan Payments or Deposits (one-time set up fee)	es online	30.0 FRE 30.0 25.0 30.0 50.0 50.0 5.0 5.0 30.0

	3.00
Other fees may apply – please see the MasterCar	rd Terms & Conditions disclosure
Reloadable VISA Travel Card - non-personalized/picked	up at CU office4.00personalized/regular mail10.00
	personalized/express mail11.50
	reload fee1.25
Other fees may apply –	please see the VISA Terms & Conditions disclosure
Bank Wire	
Foreign Bank Wire	
Commercial Money Order(Western Union) (foreign CM	1Os may be higher)25.00
Send charged-back items to Check Star, collection agenc	cy, etcset-up 25.00
	1.50
Incoming and Outgoing Collection Items	
	40.00
Photo Copies	
•	2.00 Each Additional Page
	over-the-counter. 1.00 / mailed 3.00
Pre-authorized w/d checks payable to other than member	
	5.0
	3.0
	current rati
Change received by nost office nost card	5.0
	ans via ACH, Debit or Credit Card15.0
	nt)actual cost of our attorne
fe Deposit Boxes: Annual Rental: (No refunds if box is clo	
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3 x 5 (per year)	5 x 10 (per year)
5 x 5 (per year)20.00	10 x 10(per year) 40.00
3 x 10 (per year)25.00	D-:II F
Lost Key Fee 10.00	Drill Fee 80.00
an Fees:	T
le/Documentary (per application)	
te Fee on Loans (after 10 days late - 20% of interest due	
te Fee on Indirect Loans(after 15 days late - 5% of the	
id Loan w/Inactive Account(Indirect or out of area member	
	ervice)\$30 or balance on deposi
llection call when loan is past due	12.00
y loans online:	
Payment Made Fee	
\$ 0.01 - \$ 200.00\$ 14.00	
\$ 200.01 - \$ 400.00\$ 21.00	
\$ 400.01 - \$ 700.00\$ 27.00	
\$ 700.01 - \$1,000.00\$ 35.00	
\$1,000.01 - \$1,300.00\$ 43.00	
\$1,300.01 - \$1,600.00\$ 49.00	
\$1,600.01 - \$1,900.00\$ 58.00	
\$1,900.01 - \$2,200.00\$ 66.00	
\$2,200.01 - \$2,500.00\$ 73.00	
\$2,500.01 - \$2,800.00\$ 82.00	
\$2,800.01 - \$3,000.00\$ 88.00	
SA Platinum Credit Card Fees:	anderd decigns) / Polones Transfer Fee
nual Fee / Cash Advance Fee / Card Replacement Fee (sta	3 ,
sign Your Own Card – first DYO card / replacement at your	
sign Your Own Card – replace lost or stolen card / normal re	•
	15 00 - 75 0
vernight or Rush Card – Actual Cost ocument copies	



Additional coverage through Excess Share Insurance Corporation (ESI), a private insurance Company, insures 1CFCU accounts up to an additional \$250,000. IRAs insured separately up to \$250,000.